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Regional Partnership Grantees Transformation Support Point(s) of 
Contact CRISP Points of Contact 

The Regional Planning Community 
Health Partnership 

Contact: Desiree De La Torre 
Email: ddelato1@jhmi.edu 
 

Partner Hospitals: 

Johns Hopkins Hospital (lead) 
Johns Hopkins Bayview Medical 
Center 
Mercy Medical Center 
University of Maryland Medical 
Center and Midtown Campus 
Greater Baltimore Medical Centers 
Anne Arundel Medical Center 
 

Deborah Gracey, Principal, HMA 
dgracey@healthmanagement.com 
Ph. 312-641-5007 
 
Greg Vachon, MD, Principal, HMA 
gvachon@healthmanagement.com 
Ph. 312-641-5007 

Scott Afzal, Program Director, 
CRISP 
Scott.afzal@crisphealth.org 
Ph. 443-812-4636 

Baltimore Health System 
Transformation Partnership 

Contact: Donna Jacobs 
Email: djacobs@umm.edu 
 

Partner Hospitals: 

University of Maryland Medical 
Center (lead) 
Within the Baltimore Health System 
Transformation Partnership there 
are 7 acute care hospitals, 4 FQHCs, 
1 SNF, and 4 community based 
services (partner names not listed) 
 

Deborah Gracey, Principal, HMA 
dgracey@healthmanagement.com 
Ph. 312-641-5007 
 
Greg Vachon, MD, Principal, HMA 
gvachon@healthmanagement.com 
Ph. 312-641-5007 

Scott Afzal, Program Director, 
CRISP 
Scott.afzal@crisphealth.org 
Ph. 443-812-4636 

Trivergent Health Alliance 

Contact: Elizabeth Becker 
Elizabeth.becker@trivergenthealth.
com 
 

Partner Hospitals: 

Meritus Medical Center 
Frederick Regional Health System 
Western Maryland Health System 
 

Nancy Jaeckels Kamp, Principal, HMA 
nkamp@healthmanagement.com 
Ph. 312-641-5007 

Scott Afzal, Program Director, 
CRISP 
Scott.afzal@crisphealth.org 
Ph. 443-812-4636 

Bay Area Transformation 
Partnership 

Contact: Patricia Czapp 
Email: pczapp@aahs.org 

Mary Kate Brousseau, Senior 
Consultant, HMA 
mbrousseau@healthmanagement.com 
Ph. 202-785-3669 

Scott Afzal, Program Director, 
CRISP 
Scott.afzal@crisphealth.org 
Ph. 443-812-4636 
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Partner Hospitals: 

Anne Arundel Medical Center (lead) 
University of Maryland Baltimore 
Washington Medical Center 
Healthy Anne Arundel Coalition 
MedChi 
Maryland State Medical Society 
 
University of Maryland Upper 
Chesapeake and Hospital of Cecil 
County Partnership 

Contact: Colin Ward 
Email: cward@uchs.org 
 

Partner Hospitals: 

University of Maryland Upper 
Chesapeake Health 
Union Hospital of Cecil County 
 

Mary Kate Brousseau, Senior 
Consultant, HMA 
mbrousseau@healthmanagement.com 
Ph. 202-785-3669 

Brandon Neiswender, VP 
Operations, CRISP 
Brandon.neiswender@crisphealt
h.org 
Ph. 443-285-0162 
 

NexusMontgomery 

Contact: Annice Cody 
Email: codya@holycrosshealth.org 
 

Partner Hospitals: 

Holy Cross Health (lead) 
Suburban Hospital 
Primary Care Coordination of 
Montgomery County 
 

Dawn Hamilton, Senior Consultant, 
HMA 
dhamilton@healthmanagement.com 
Ph. 202-785-3669 

Scott Afzal, Program Director, 
CRISP 
Scott.afzal@crisphealth.org 
Ph. 443-812-4636 

Howard County Regional 
Partnership for Health System 
Transformation 

Contact: Elizabeth Edsall Kromm 
Email: ekromm@jhmi.edu 
 

Partner Hospitals: 

Howard County General Hospital 
(lead) 

Dawn Hamilton, Senior Consultant, 
HMA 
dhamilton@healthmanagement.com 
Ph. 202-785-3669 

Brandon Neiswender, VP 
Operations, CRISP 
Brandon.neiswender@crisphealt
h.org 
Ph. 443-285-0162 
 

Southern Maryland Regional 
Coalition for Health System 
Transformation 

Contact: Camille Bash 
Email: cbash@dchweb.org 
Partner Hospitals: 

Doctors Community Hospital 
Ft. Washington Medical Center 
Laurel Regional Hospital 
Prince George’s Hospital Center 
Bowie Medical Center 

Joanne Lynn, MD, Altarum Insitute 
joanne.lynn@altarum.org 
 

Scott Afzal, Program Director, 
CRISP 
Scott.afzal@crisphealth.org 
Ph. 443-812-4636 
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Calvert Memorial Hospital 
 

Additional Contacts: 

Matt Edelen, matthew.edelen@crisphealth.org – contact for access to CRISP reports 

Oscar Ibarra, Oscar.ibarra@maryland.gov – contact for HSCRC report information 

Meghan Kirkpatrick, mkirkpatrick@healthmanagement.com – for general questions and information 
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